## THE PRESIDIO TRUST BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## RESOLUTION 13-15 KOREAN WAR MEMORIAL

WHEREAS, <u>16 U.S.C.</u> <u>§460bb</u> appendix authorizes the Presidio Trust to manage, maintain and improve the property within the Presidio of San Francisco under its administrative jurisdiction ("Area B"); and

WHEREAS, the Presidio Trust Board of Directors adopted a <u>Commemorative Works</u> <u>Policy</u> ("Policy") which authorized the Presidio Trust, upon certain findings by the Board of Directors, to install a memorial in Area B designed to perpetuate in a permanent manner a significant element of history; and

WHEREAS, the Policy requires that a proposed commemorative work be reviewed under applicable environmental and historic preservation compliance processes to identify any significant environmental impacts or adverse effects on the Presidio National Historic Landmark District; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors supports the creation and installation of a Korean War Memorial in Area B;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Presidio Trust Board of Directors hereby endorses the concept of a Korean War Memorial, subject to location and design approval, environmental and historic preservation compliance approval, and additional findings by the Board of Directors consistent with the Policy.

Adopted: July 17, 2013